Keysight M9703A
AXIe High-Speed Digitizer/
Wideband Digital Receiver
8 channels, 12-bit, up to 3.2 GS/s,
DC up to 2 GHz input frequency range
Data Sheet
Overview
Introduction

W1462BP SystemVue FPGA Architect
U5340A FPGA Development Kit for High-Speed Digitizers
Ordering information
Model Description
M9703A AXIe 12-bit Digitizer with on-board processing
Includes:
–– Software, example programs and product
information on CD
–– Return to Keysight Warranty extended to 3 years
Configurable options
Sampling rate
M9703A-SR1 1 GS/s sampling rate version
(2 GS/s sampling rate with -INT option)
M9703A-SR2 1.6 GS/s sampling rate version
(3.2 GS/s sampling rate with -INT option)
Bandwidth
M9703A-F05 Input Frequency: DC to 650 MHz
M9703A-F10 Input Frequency: DC to 2 GHz (not interleaved)
Input Frequency: DC to 1 GHz (interleaved)
Front-end
M9703A-FRF Optimized dynamic range
Memory
M9703A-M10 1 GB (64 MS/ch) acquisition memory
M9703A-M40 4 GB (256 MS/ch) acquisition memory
M9703A-M16 16 GB (1 GS/ch) acquisition memory
Configuration and Ordering Information
Software information
Chassis slot compatibility: AXIe, ATCA
Supported operating
systems
See system requirements
Keysight IO libraries Includes: VISA libraries, Keysight Connection
Expert, IO Monitor
Figure 20. Five Keysight M9703A AXIe 12-bit digitizers installed in
the Keysight M9505A 5-slot AXIe chassis to form a 40-channel
12-bit acquisition system.
Figure 21. One Keysight M9703A AXIe 12-bit digitizers and one
M9536A embedded AXIe controller installed in the Keysight
M9502A 2-slot AXIe chassis.
Typical system configuration
Model Description
M9703A AXIe digitizer, 12-bit, 8-channel
M9505A 5-slot AXIe chassis
M9047A PCIe deskstop PC adapter: Gen2, x8
Advantage Services: Calibration and warranty
Keysight Advantage Services is committed to your success
throughout your equipment’s lifetime.
M9703A-UK6 Commercial calibration certificate calibration with test
data
Included 3-year warranty (return to Keysight), standard
R-51B-001-5Z 5-year return to Keysight warranty assurance plan
Firmware
M9703A-DGT Digitizer firmware
M9703A-DDC Wideband real-time digital down-conversion
M9703A-LDC Limited-bandwidth real-time digital down-conversion
50 MHz real-time analysis bandwidth with -SR1
80 MHz real-time analysis bandwidth with -SR2
M9703A-INT Interleaved channel sampling functionality
M9703A-FDK FPGA programming access
    These options represent the standard configuration of the M9703A.
15 | Keysight | AXIe High-Speed Digitizer/Wideband Digital Receiver - Data Sheet
16 | Keysight | AXIe High-Speed Digitizer/Wideband Digital Receiver - Data Sheet
This information is subject to change without notice.